

October 26, 2016

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

NHPUC 270CT 15am11:47

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Attn: Debra A. Howland, Executive Director

Re: Docket No. 15-468 - ENGIE Resources LLC (f/k/a ENGIE Resources Inc. and GDF Suez Energy

Resources NA, Inc.) (hereinafter "ENGIE Resources") - Bond Update re Name Change

Dear Executive Director:

Pursuant to the N.H. Code Admin. R. Ann. PUC 2003.03 (2016), competitive electric power suppliers ("CEPS") are required to post financial security in the form of a surety bond.

Enclosed for filing with the New Hampshire Public Service Utilities Commission ("NH PUC") is an original, confidential Rider and Power of Attorney confirming the above-referenced name change on Bond No. 022052280 in the amount of \$100,000 posted in favor of NH PUC by ENGIE Resources.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me either at (713) 636-1083 or via email at marsha.griffin@na.engie.com.

Regards,

Marsha Griffin

Paralegal

/s/

1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77056

www.engieresources.com